# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4977834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE COMPANY previously recorded on Reel 044455 Frame 0428. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME SHOULD HAVE A DOT AFTER INC.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504714840	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	12/01/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	5-2, HIGASHI-SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1057122	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11513112
Application Number:	13133866

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET** 

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **HEIDI WHITTINGHAM** SIGNATURE: /IPR/PS/NGB Asahi/2017-143/AG/2P/Corr/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=US-DOA#page1.tif source=US-DOA#page2.tif

source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 2PT 21 Dec 17#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0077

504931088

source=USPTO Confo Rect AG 2PT 21 Dec 17#page2.tif source=Notice (003)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0078



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ASAHI KASEI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	12/01/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI CHEMICALS, INC.
Street Address:	5-2, HIGASHI-SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU,
City:	ТОКҮО
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1057122

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11513112	
Application Number:	13133866	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI 1BL Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM Signature: IPR/PS/NGB Asahi (CP2017-143/AG/2PT Date: 12/21/2017 **Total Attachments: 2** source=US-DOA#page1.tif source=US-DOA#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT4745470 Receipt Date: 12/21/2017

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Mitsui Chemicals, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 5-2, Higashi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1057122, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: December 1, 2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Asahi Kasei Kabushiki Kaisha

By: Hironon Derala

Name: Hironori TERADA

Title: General Manager, Planning & Coordination Group, Corporate IP

Date:

November 7, 2017

Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.

Name: Yoshihiro Yamamoto

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Division

Date:

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U,S.A.	9701292	6384143
U.S.A.	9614442	6403716
U.S.A.	9539784	6417271
U.S.A.	9701295	6433089
U.S.A.	9783085	6495249
U.S.A.	9689608	6506839
U.S.A.	9929489	6555624
U.S.A.	10318080	6800693
U.S.A.	10382573	7226974
U.S.A.	10455724	7247678
U.S.A.	10390708	7488776
U.S.A.	11425935	7491771
U,S.A.	11513112	7863378
U.S.A.	13133866	8722799
U.S.A.	9285657	6207746

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 01/05/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045909 FRAME: 0082